

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15371 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.11.21
10:35:43
+0530

PNB Housing Finance Ltd. and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, Through the
Hon'ble District Magistrate, Pune and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b. M/s. V. Deshpande and Co. for the Petitioners.

Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP for State / Respondents.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that the Writ Petition has been served on the Respondents.

2. Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, learned AGP appearing for the Respondents has disputed this position. In any event, the Writ Petition shall be served by the Petitioners on the Respondents in the course of the day.

3. The learned AGP has sought for time to take instructions on the Writ Petition.

4. The prayer in the Writ Petition is for direction to the Respondent No.2 to execute and implement the Order dated 25th March, 2022 passed by the Respondent No.1 under Section 14 of the SARFAESI Act.

5. Place the Writ Petition on 26th November, 2025 for consideration under the caption for directions.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]