

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15371 OF 2025

M/s Pnb Housing Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Honorable Dist. Magistrate Thro. Govt. Pleader

Adv. Nikhil Rajani a/w Adv. Ajay Deshmane i/b V. Deshpande
& Co. for Petitioner

Dr. D. M. Kapadia AGP For Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)